MCCSEMI.COM
1EZ5.6D5 THRU 1EZ39D5
1.0 W Silicon
Zener Diodes
5.6 to 39 Volts
DO-41
A
B

C 0.028 0.035 0.70 0.90 Φ
D 1.000 ----- 25.40 -----
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
Maximum Forward
Voltage VF 1.2V IF=200mA
1.0WPower Dissipation PD
RatingParameter Conditions Symbol
Rev.5-0-12012020 1/4
MCCSEMI.COM
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
1EZ5.6D5 THRU 1EZ39D5
VZ IZT ZZT ZZK IZK IR VR
V mA Ohms Ohms mA µA V mA
1EZ5.6D5 5.6 44.6 5.0 600 1 10 2.0 162
1EZ6.2D5 6.2 40.3 2.0 700 1 10 3.0 146
1EZ6.8D5 6.8 36.8 3.5 700 1 10 4.0 133
1EZ7.5D5 7.5 33.3 4.0 700 0.5 10 5.0 121
1EZ8.2D5 8.2 30.5 4.5 700 0.5 10 6.0 110
1EZ9.1D5 9.1 27.5 5.0 700 0.5 10 7.0 100
1EZ10D5 10 25 7.0 700 0.25 10 7.6 91
1EZ11D5 11 22.7 8.0 700 0.25 5 8.4 83
1EZ12D5 12 20.8 9.0 700 0.25 5 9.1 76
1EZ13D5 13 19.2 10 700 0.25 5 9.9 69
1EZ14D5 14 17.9 12 700 0.25 5 10.6 65
1EZ15D5 15 16.7 14 700 0.25 5 11.4 61
1EZ16D5 16 15.6 16 700 0.25 5 12.2 57
1EZ17D5 17 14.7 18 750 0.25 5 13.0 53
1EZ18D5 18 13.9 20 750 0.25 5 13.7 50
1EZ19D5 19 13.2 21 750 0.25 5 14.4 47
1EZ20D5 20 12.5 22 750 0.25 5 15.2 45
1EZ22D5 22 11.4 23 750 0.25 5 16.7 41
1EZ24D5 24 10.4 25 750 0.25 5 18.2 38
1EZ27D5 27 9.3 35 750 0.25 5 20.6 34
1EZ30D5 30 8.3 40 1000 0.25 5 22.5 30
1EZ33D5 33 7.6 45 1000 0.25 5 25.1 27
1EZ36D5 36 6.9 50 1000 0.25 5 27.4 25
1EZ39D5 39 6.4 60 1000 0.25 5 29.7 23
MCC
PART NUMBER
ZENER VOLTAGE
@TEST CURRENT (2) MAXIMUM ZENER IMPEDANCE LEAKAGE CURRENT